
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006940-2023 

Tender

Children with Disabilities Services 0-18yrs across
Lincolnshire

Lincolnshire County Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-006940

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03a50c  

Published 9 March 2023, 3:16pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Lincolnshire County Council

County Offices, Newland

Lincoln

LN1 1YL

Contact

Mrs Kate Maltby

Email

kate.maltby@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7721726452

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006940-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006940-2023
mailto:kate.maltby@lincolnshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk
https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com
https://procontract.due-north.com


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Children with Disabilities Services 0-18yrs across Lincolnshire

Reference number

DN598265

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85322000 - Community action programme

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Lincolnshire County Council (“the Customer) requires the supply of a high-quality Children
with Disabilities (CWD) Support Services (‘The Service’) from 1st October 2023. For the
avoidance of doubt this means that the Service shall be fully operational from 1st October
2023.

Lincolnshire’s High Needs Strategy outlines Lincolnshire County Council’s (the ‘Customer’)
intention to ensure CWD have the right support at the right time to help maintain their
quality of life, access high quality education, remain living at home with their family, and
access their local communities so they can go on to live as independently as possible.

The Service will consist of three countywide offers of support for CWD which will consist of
Early Support Learning Provision, Targeted Positive Activities and Domiciliary Care. The
Service includes all three elements to provide an integrated and holistic package of support
for CWD and their families, where staff will be encouraged to work across more than one
element of the Service. The Service will be delivered from appropriate venues and locations,
including the CWD’s own home, dependent on the element of the service being supplied.

The Service will deliver and promote social and learning opportunities for children as well as
offering parents/carers a suitable break from their caring responsibilities. There will be
targeted support promoting self-confidence and independence. The Service will need to be
flexible in order to meet the changing needs of the children, ensuring their views are listened



Page 4 to 8

to.

All Suppliers must be registered with the Care Quality Commission (CQC) to deliver
Domiciliary Care.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £900,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85323000 - Community health services

85121100 - General-practitioner services

85121200 - Medical specialist services

85141210 - Home medical treatment services

85311200 - Welfare services for disabled people

85311300 - Welfare services for children and young people

85312100 - Daycare services

85312110 - Child daycare services

85312120 - Daycare services for disabled children and young people

85312200 - Homedelivery of provisions

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF3 - Lincolnshire



Page 5 to 8

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lincolnshire County Council (“the Customer) requires the supply of a high-quality Children
with Disabilities (CWD) Support Services (‘The Service’) from 1st October 2023. For the
avoidance of doubt this means that the Service shall be fully operational from 1st October
2023.

Lincolnshire’s High Needs Strategy outlines Lincolnshire County Council’s (the ‘Customer’)
intention to ensure CWD have the right support at the right time to help maintain their
quality of life, access high quality education, remain living at home with their family, and
access their local communities so they can go on to live as independently as possible.

The Service will consist of three countywide offers of support for CWD which will consist of
Early Support Learning Provision, Targeted Positive Activities and Domiciliary Care. The
Service includes all three elements to provide an integrated and holistic package of support
for CWD and their families, where staff will be encouraged to work across more than one
element of the Service. The Service will be delivered from appropriate venues and locations,
including the CWD’s own home, dependent on the element of the service being supplied.

The Service will deliver and promote social and learning opportunities for children as well as
offering parents/carers a suitable break from their caring responsibilities. There will be
targeted support promoting self-confidence and independence. The Service will need to be
flexible in order to meet the changing needs of the children, ensuring their views are listened
to.

All Suppliers must be registered with the Care Quality Commission (CQC) to deliver
Domiciliary Care.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

30

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes



Page 6 to 8

Description of renewals

The Contract will run for a period of 30 months (2.5 years) from 1st October 2023 to 31st
March 2026, with the option to extend for up to a further two years to 31st March 2028.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-004314

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

11 April 2023

Local time

10:00am

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

11 April 2023

Local time

10:00am

/Notice/004314-2023


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales, Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-04T08:32:22+0100
	TCPDF




